City of Loveland Youth Tobacco Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 NOTICE: ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SURVEY
PARTICIPANT WILL BE CONFIDENTIALLY MAINTAINED TO THE
MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW. NO PERSONAL
IDENTIFYING INFORMATION WILL BE PUBLISHED AS PART OF THIS
SURVEY AND THE SURVEY PARTICIPANT IS STRONGLY
ENCOURAGED TO AVOID PROVIDING ANY PERSONAL IDENTIFYING
INFORMATION WITHIN THIS SURVEY (l.E. PLEASE USE ONLY FIRST
NAMES OR INITIALS). THE CITY WILL NOT, UNDER ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES, DISCLOSE INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUTH
TOBACCO PRODUCT POSSESSION OR USAGE TO LAW TO
ENFORCEMENT, OR ANY OTHER PARTY. THE CITY SEEKS TO
SOLICIT CANDID, TRUTHFUL, AND RESPONSIVE ANSWERS FROM
THE SURVEY PARTICIPANT WITHOUT HESITATION OR RISK FROM
SURVEY PARTICIPANT.

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

| acknowledge
that | have...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| acknowledge that | have read and understood the above disclaimer. 100.00% 22

Total Respondents: 22
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Q2 Are you a Loveland resident?

Yes

No

0%  10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

20%
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Q3 Have you had or currently have a family member adversely affected by
the use of tobacco/vaping?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 63.64% 14
NoO 36.36% 8
TOTAL 22
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Q4 Have you personally been adversely affected by the use of
tobacco/vaping?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
36.36% 8
63.64% 14
TOTAL 22
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Q6 What school are you affiliated with?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 0

Conrad Ball
Middle School

Bill Reed
Middle School

Walt Clark
Middle School

Lucile Erwin
Middle School

High Plains

New Vision

Loveland
Classical

Loveland High
School

Thompson
Valley High...

Mountain View
High School

Ferguson

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Conrad Ball Middle School
Bill Reed Middle School
Walt Clark Middle School
Lucile Erwin Middle School
High Plains

New Vision

Loveland Classical
Loveland High School
Thompson Valley High School
Mountain View High School
Ferguson

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

6/23

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
4.55%

4.55%
0.00%
4.55%
0.00%
4.55%
0.00%
13.64%
22.73%
40.91%
4.55%

0.00%

DATE
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SurveyMonkey

Q8 How familiar are you with the options before council to reduce tobacco
product access to youth?

I have a
strong...

| have some
knowledge of...

| have very
little...

I have no
knowledge of...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
| have a strong knowledge of the proposed options.

| have some knowledge of the proposed options.

| have very little knowledge of the proposed options.

| have no knowledge of the proposed options.

TOTAL

Answered: 21 Skipped: 1
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33.33%
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Q9 Have you previously participated in the City Council process on this
issue (via email, public comment, etc.)?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 13.64%

No 86.36%
TOTAL
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Q10 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

Thesaleo

flavored...

A local retai
license shou..

The sale of
flavored...

The saleo
vaping produ...
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The sale o
tobacco and..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Somewhat Agree . Neutral . Somewhat Disagree

. Strongly Agree
. Strongly Disagree

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT NEUTRAL SOMEWHAT STRONGLY TOTAL
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE
The sale of flavored tobacco 40.91% 9.09% 9.09% 4.55% 36.36%
and vaping products should be 9 2 2 1 8 22
banned. (Option A)
A local retail license should be 45.45% 9.09% 22.73% 4.55% 18.18%
required to sell tobacco and 10 2 5 1 4 22
vaping products. (Option B)
The sale of flavored tobacco 13.64% 9.09% 13.64% 13.64% 50.00%
and vaping products should be 3 2 3 3 11 22
banned with the exception of
menthol. (Option C)
The sale of vaping products 36.36% 22.73% 9.09% 4.55% 27.27%
only (not cigarettes, chews, 8 5 2 1 6 22
cigars, etc.) should be limited
to 21+ stores. (Option D)
The sale of tobacco and vaping 54.55% 9.09% 4.55% 0.00% 31.82%
products should be limited to 12 2 1 0 7 22

21+ stores. (Option E)
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AVERAGE

2.86

2.41

3.77

2.64
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Q11 Do you think a ban on the sale of flavored tobacco/vape in Loveland
would reduce usage?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 45.45% 10
NoO 54.55% 12
TOTAL 22
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Q12 How are underage youth obtaining flavored tobacco/vape products?
(Select all that apply.)

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

From friends

From family
members

Froma
physical sto...

From an onlin
stor

I don't know

Other (Please

specify with...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
From friends 81.82%
From family members 63.64%
From a physical store (such as a convenience store, comer store, or tobacco/vape shop) 9.09%
From an online store 31.82%
| don't know 13.64%
Other (Please specify without providing any personal identifying information.) 4.55%
Total Respondents: 22
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY WITHOUT PROVIDING ANY PERSONAL IDENTIFYING DATE

INFORMATION.)
1 Stealing from family or strangers 3/22/2021 9:18 PM
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Q13 How easy is it for youth to get flavored tobacco/vape products in

Very hard

Somewhat har

Very easy

I don't know

ANSWER CHOICES
Very hard
Somewhat hard
Somewhat easy
Very easy

| don't know

TOTAL
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Q14 Out of every 10 students in your grade at school, how many do you
think use tobacco/vape products?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
5 100 22

Total Respondents: 22
# DATE
1 6 3/25/2021 12:56 PM
2 9 3/24/2021 10:27 AM
3 6 3/23/2021 4:28 PM
4 7 3/22/2021 9:18 PM
5 10 3/22/2021 5:31 PM
6 2 3/21/2021 11:22 AM
7 4 3/19/2021 9:48 PM
8 2 3/19/2021 7:56 PM
9 6 3/19/2021 7:00 PM
10 3 3/19/2021 5:34 PM
11 3 3/19/2021 5:07 PM
12 6 3/18/2021 12:58 PM
13 1 3/18/2021 12:40 PM
14 4 3/18/2021 12:19 PM
15 2 3/15/2021 8:52 AM
16 5 3/12/2021 12:51 PM
17 3 3/11/2021 2:26 PM
18 4 3/11/2021 12:52 PM
19 6 3/11/2021 12:44 PM

14723
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3/11/2021 12:42 PM
3/10/2021 2:26 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q15 What are the reasons youth use tobacco/vape products?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 0

Friends use
them

Family use the

They are eas
to get

They come in
flavors like...

They are
addicted

I don't know

Other (Please
specify with...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Friends use them

Family use them

They are easy to get

They come in flavors like mint, candy, fruit or chocolate
They are addicted

I don't know

Other (Please specify without providing any personal identifying information.)

Total Respondents: 22

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY WITHOUT PROVIDING ANY PERSONAL IDENTIFYING
INFORMATION.)

1 It feels good

2 They’re told not to

3 Its better than cigarettes and chew are we that stupid how was this not an answer?

4 most literally do it because the smoke looks cool

16/23

90% 100%

RESPONSES
86.36%

50.00%

54.55%

63.64%

63.64%

18.18%

18.18%

DATE

3/22/2021 5:31 PM

3/21/2021 11:22 AM
3/18/2021 12:40 PM
3/11/2021 12:52 PM

19
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12

14
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Q16 How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they use
tobacco/vape products?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

No risk .
Slight risk.

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No risk 9.09%

Slight risk 9.09%
Moderate risk 40.91%

Great risk 40.91%
TOTAL

17723
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Q17 How recently have you used tobacco/vape products?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 1

In the past 3
day

In the past 3
months

In the past 6
months

In the pas
yeal

More than
year ago

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
In the past 30 days 19.05%

In the past 3 months 0.00%

In the past 6 months 0.00%

In the past year 9.52%

More than a year ago 23.81%
Never 47.62%
TOTAL
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Q18 How has tobacco/vape use adversely impacted you? (Select all that
apply.)

Answered: 17  Skipped: 5

Finances
Health
School
Work
Sports

Relationship

Other (Please

specify with...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Finances 29.41%
Health 41.18%
School 23.53%
Work 11.76%
Sports 11.76%
Relationships 23.53%
Other (Please specify without providing any personal identifying information.) 35.29%

Total Respondents: 17

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY WITHOUT PROVIDING ANY PERSONAL IDENTIFYING DATE
INFORMATION.)

1 None 3/19/2021 7:00 PM
2 N/A 3/19/2021 5:07 PM
3 None 3/18/2021 12:58 PM
4 Non government needs to stop imposing their will on others. 3/18/2021 12:40 PM
5 Parents being addicted, affects the cleanliness of my house and of my health. 3/11/2021 12:42 PM
6 it has not 3/10/2021 12:19 PM
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Q19 How has tobacco/vape use adversely impacted your friends or family?
(Select all that apply.)

Answered: 18  Skipped: 4

Finances
Health
School
Work
Sports

Relationship

Other (Please

specify with...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Finances 50.00% 9
Health 66.67% 12
School 33.33% 6
Work 11.11% 2
Sports 38.89% 7
Relationships 38.89% 7
Other (Please specify without providing any personal identifying information.) 16.67% 3

Total Respondents: 18

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY WITHOUT PROVIDING ANY PERSONAL IDENTIFYING DATE
INFORMATION.)

1 None 3/18/2021 12:58 PM

2 Non stop trying to be the parents of children you are a government entity focus your time on 3/18/2021 12:40 PM

other things

3 | dont hang out with people who vape or smoke 3/10/2021 12:19 PM

20/23



City of Loveland Youth Tobacco Survey SurveyMonkey

Q20 Please share your story. How have you, your friends or family been
adversely affected by tobacco/vape usage? (Please specify without
providing any personal identifying information.)

10
11

12
13

14

15

Answered: 15  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES
Savage targets me. He should be investigated.

Seeing a good friend and teammate essentially give up on college opportunities to party
crushed me. Seeing the same person pick up vaping again is equally crushing and causes a
sense of distrust both in athletics and life in general

My dad has been smoking for 30+ years. He was diagnosed with Emphysema, 5 years ago.
Even with the prices being increased, he still goes through roughly 2 packs a day. | don’'t want
to see my friends to get the same issues, so we really need to be harsher with
regulations/bans on tobacco.

It has helped to build an unhealthy environment both physically and mentally for many people |
know. | have asthma and those using vapes around me (concealed and not) has caused me
pain second hand in the past. Since vapes and tobacco use became especially popular in my
grade many who used these products began to falter in their mental health, relationships, and
academics, becoming majorly disengaged and addicted. This has been harmful for me to try to
stay afloat in high school when nearly everyone around me, my influences, are encouraging
this practice in and outside of school.

Everyone vapes it feels like. The thing kids font realize is its hard to get off the addiction. Im a
strong advisor that rather then banning vapes and vape flavors Kids should deal with it on their
own.

All of my friends started vaping freshman year and are addicted

| personally have never used tobacco or vaping products, however, have had friends that have.
In addition to witnessing this use in classrooms, bathrooms, etc. | have also witnessed the
negative health, school, and relationship-related effects. For example, | have seen how
tobacco product use has affected my teammates' ability to run and lead a healthy life.

Not at all

No one has had issues | am more likely to die in a car accident then die or struggle from
vaping.

It's not good for them but they donut anyways

My grandpa died from lung cancer due to tobacco use. | have asthma and cannot go to homes
of friends and family who smoke/vape. My friend group has changed because | don't want to
be friends with people who smoke/vape and when we went to middle school some of my old
friends started smoking and vaping.

It makes everyone unhealthy and not be active.

My father has been smoking cigarettes since high school so he probably couldn't run from one
side of the room to the other. My friends vape occasionally mainly ‘cause they like how it
looks, but we are all aware of the negative effects.

My parents both have done it for years and | can feel it affect me. | get headaches and so do
my siblings when they smoke around us which is quite often

I dont hang out with people who vape or smoke
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DATE
3/24/2021 10:27 AM

3/23/2021 4:28 PM

3/22/2021 9:18 PM

3/19/2021 9:48 PM

3/19/2021 7:56 PM

3/19/2021 7:00 PM
3/19/2021 5:07 PM

3/18/2021 12:58 PM
3/18/2021 12:40 PM

3/18/2021 12:19 PM
3/15/2021 8:52 AM

3/12/2021 12:51 PM
3/11/2021 12:52 PM

3/11/2021 12:42 PM

3/10/2021 12:19 PM
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Q21 What solutions do you recommend to address youth access and
usage of tobacco/vaping products in Loveland?
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Answered: 17  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

If flavors were ban then less students would be tempted to begin gaping because flavored
products would not be so easily accessible to them. People who are addicted are also drawn in
by flavors and it makes it harder to quit vaping.

Don't make it easy. Option A.
| strongly agree with all of the above ideas and regulations

Either completely ban them or use age restricted stores. It would be neat to see how the
community reacts to the ban of tobacco/caping products, since it might be a step forward for
the rest of the state or country.

| would recommend taking away flavors or somehow limiting the appeal on tobacco and vapes
along with strengthening the access security. Many friends | know get them from other friends
(maybe older?) that have them or can legally buy them so either way they can attain them. If
they were both more difficult to access and limited on appeal (flavors, marketing) then us
teens would not put in the effort to get it

said earlir
| don’t know how you would stop it. There are people who are of age selling to younger people

A flavor ban is absolutely essential to limit youth use, as this is a primary reason for a lot of
youth use. Because of the flavors, these kind of products are seen as appealing and less
harmful and therefore more enticing to youth. Furthermoe, | believe increasing the regulations
around retail licensing will aid in ensuring that only 21+ individuals have access to these
products.

Parent oversight

You guys need to stop being a parent that would be the solution focus more on city
infrastructure and brining are community out of your stupid covid 19 regulations

There is no solution. People have free will and will do what they want. You ban it here they will
get it somewhere else.

Make it harder to get
| honestly don't know

Restricting tobacco products to 21+ stores might do something, but youth get them from
adults or online anyway

Idek

| started smoking when | was 14 with a friend who was 16. To be cool. I'm not sure what we
need to do with kids or how to make something healthy just as cool...And once you start...

Have people come and talk to kids about what has happened to them
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DATE
3/25/2021 12:56 PM

3/24/2021 10:27 AM
3/23/2021 4:28 PM
3/22/2021 9:18 PM

3/19/2021 9:48 PM

3/19/2021 7:56 PM
3/19/2021 7:00 PM
3/19/2021 5:07 PM

3/18/2021 12:58 PM
3/18/2021 12:40 PM

3/18/2021 12:19 PM

3/15/2021 8:52 AM
3/12/2021 12:51 PM
3/11/2021 12:52 PM

3/11/2021 12:42 PM
3/10/2021 2:26 PM

3/10/2021 12:19 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q22 Please share additional feedback or concerns.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES

What would the punishments be for youth being caught with tobacco/vaping products? How will
you crack down on family or friends supplying the products? How will these bans affect
businesses?

Many of them also think it is an acceptable way of coping, sometimes even encouraged by
adults or parents in their lives. Some of my friends claim their therapist says it's alright if it
helps them, but it's mostly from subtle peer pressure. People | talk to say there is no tobacco
in the flavored ones, so I'm not sure if they need the education or if they're just disregarding it.

no
None
This idea is insane

Just stop you have no right to tell a buisness what they can and can't sell. We need less
government intervention in are everyday life's. Stop being hypocrites and focus on your life and
your families stop focusing on others.

I think the education about it in school is good. They really need to make all drugs harder to
get. | am really worried about the number of kids in middle school that come to school high
now that marijuana is legal and easy to get. Kids use because it's easy to get.

Everyone my age vapes, it's normal now.
None

We do have a lot of parents out there who don't parent. | had amazing parents and still started
when | was 14. We somehow have to instill self image in kids | think. It's going to be a hard
thing to do for some families.
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DATE
3/22/2021 9:18 PM

3/19/2021 9:48 PM

3/19/2021 7:56 PM
3/19/2021 7:00 PM
3/18/2021 12:58 PM
3/18/2021 12:40 PM

3/15/2021 8:52 AM

3/12/2021 12:51 PM
3/11/2021 12:42 PM
3/10/2021 2:26 PM



